

Request #26, NRC SIT Question#20 Information

20 Will PGN be doing the overall IWL inspection this R16 outage concurrent with the ILRT?.

Response to the above question:

The IWL Inspections required by ASME Section XI are required every 5 years. CR3 last performed this inspection in R15 (2007). During R16 the ASME Section XI Repair / Replacement requirements require that a Pre-Service ISI VT examination be performed on the containment opening repair area **prior to, during and following** the ILRT. In support of the containment root cause it has been requested that an Augmented IWL Visual Examination be performed on the containment between Buttresses 3 and 4. This Augmented area includes the tendon gallery and the vertical face of containment only.

Request #26, NRC SIT Question#20 Information

20 Will PGN be doing the overall IWL inspection this R16 outage concurrent with the ILRT?

Response to the above question:

The IWL Inspections required by ASME Section XI are required every 5 years. CR3 last performed this inspection in R15 (2007). During R16 the ASME Section XI Repair / Replacement requirements require that a Pre-Service ISI VT examination be performed on the containment opening repair area **prior to, during and following** the ILRT. In support of the containment root cause it has been requested that an Augmented IWL Visual Examination be performed on the containment between Buttresses 3 and 4. This Augmented area includes the tendon gallery and the vertical face of containment only.